

I of the project, the report was revised to tailor it to the scope of the proceeding and thereby make it easier to understand. In the process of removing references to Phase II, some of the numbers have changed, and I corrected a few typos, corrected a reference. I did not perform any additional analysis, so the substance of the report is otherwise the same.

5. Are there any clarifications to provide on the numbers that changed aside from the removal of the potential second phase of the pipeline project?

Answer: An incorrect cell reference misallocated the economic impact across the individual counties being studied on page 18 of the study. That error has been corrected.

6. Does the revised report change any of your previous testimony?

Answer: Yes, slightly. The answers to paragraphs 9 – 11 of my direct testimony dated September 26, 2022, have been revised. My amended direct testimony will be separately filed in the docket.

7. Does this conclude your supplemental testimony?

Answer: Yes.

Dated this 25th day of May, 2023.

/s/ Jonathon Muller
Jonathon Muller